
New Books
Spring 2017



Cover: Johann Discart, L’Atelier de Poterie, Tanger (detail); see Orientalist Journeys, page 20.



Letter from the Director

As the appetite in Europe and America for images of Middle Eastern scenes 
and subjects grew in the nineteenth century into something of a craze, more 
and more painters and photographers traveled to the Arab lands to test their 
artistic mettle. In the beautifully illustrated Orientalist Lives: Western Artists in 
the Middle East, 1830–1920 (pages 20–21), James Parry asks what brought this 
disparate group of men and women to the region, how they traveled, lived, 
dressed, worked, interacted with the locals (and each other), and how they 
made their fortunes—or didn’t.

Hassan Fathy is widely regarded as Egypt’s most influential modern archi-
tect. In a new set of essays by leading specialists, illustrated with more than 300 
photographs, plans, and elevations, the great man’s life and work are exam-
ined in unprecedented detail in Hassan Fathy: An Architectural Life, edited 
by Leïla el-Wakil (pages 2–3). Other lives are revealed this season in Farewell 
Shiraz: An Iranian Memoir of Revolution and Exile by Cyrus Kadivar (page 17); 
a biography of the founder of Cairo’s Coptic Museum, Marcus Simaika: Father 
of Coptic Archaeology by Samir Simaika and Nevine Henein (page 28); and 
the autobiography of the first (and so far only) woman to become director of 
Cairo’s famed Egyptian Museum, Protecting Pharaoh’s Treasures: My Life in 
Egyptology by Wafaa El Saddik (page 23).

And life and its daily realities for ordinary people in an extraordinary and 
fractured place are intimately revealed by Italian journalist Paola Caridi in her 
moving reportage Jerusalem without God: Portrait of a Cruel City (page 19).

Among the world-famous pyramid fields south of Cairo, the less well-known 
pyramids, temples, and tombs of the ancient cult center of Abusir have been the 
site of extensive study for the last fifty years by a team of Czech archaeologists. 
The head of the team for much of that time, Miroslav Verner, presents a com-
prehensive overview of their discoveries and analysis in the thoroughly updated 
Abusir: Necropolis of the Sons of the Sun (page 22). An equally fascinating study 
of the findings revealed by newly available computer technology in the uniquely 
syncretistic tombs of the early inhabitants of Alexandria is unfolded in our first 
collaboration with the Centre d’Etudes Alexandrines, Resurrection in Alexandria: 
The Painted Greco–Roman Tombs of Kom al-Shuqafa (pages 24–25).

Six new titles appear this season under our cutting-edge fiction imprint, 
Hoopoe (pages 8–13), while learners of Arabic will welcome Bahaa Ed-Din 
Ossama’s Musiqa al-Kalimat: Modern Standard Arabic through Popular Songs 
(page 34). And those who would like to practice their Arabic while enjoying 
the treasures of one of the world’s greatest art collections can peruse the Arabic 
editions of two sumptuous books co-published with New York’s Metropolitan 
Museum of Art (pages 32–33). 

Dr. Nigel Fletcher-Jones
nigel@aucegypt.edu



2

LeïLa eL-WakiL teaches the history of architecture 
and architectural conservation at the University 
of Geneva.

A beautifully illustrated study of the life and times of the 
legendary Egyptian architect

Architecture

416pp. Hbd. 325 color illus. July. 
978-977-416-789-8. LE750. For sale worldwide.

Edited by Leïla el-Wakil

 
Hassan Fathy
An Architectural Life

This fully illustrated volume represents the most comprehensive examination 
yet of the life and work of the great Egyptian architect Hassan Fathy (1900–
89), and the regional and international significance of his contribution to 
the lived environment. Eleven Egyptian and international scholars reveal the 
man, his milieu, his goals and his passions, his concept of social living and 
his fight for a humane model for affordable housing in tune with the environ-
ment, the application of these concepts in his numerous plans and buildings, 
his relations with the establishment, the extent of his influence, and the last-
ing legacy of his completed projects. Generously illustrated with archival and 
color photographs and the architect’s own distinctive and beautifully deco-
rated gouache plans and elevations, many never previously published.

Contributors: Leïla el-Wakil, Camille Abele, Jo Abram, 
Rémi Baudou, Ahmad Hamid, Nadia Radwan, Samir 
Radwan, Ola Seif, Jessica Stevens-Campos, Mercedes 
Volait, Nicholas Warner.



3



4

XXXXX

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

272pp. Hbd. June. 
978-977-416-812-3. LE300. For sale worldwide. 

In 1968 Egyptian novelist and political exile Waguih Ghali committed sui-
cide in the London flat of his editor, friend, and sometime lover, Diana Athill. 
Ghali left behind six notebooks of diaries that for decades were largely inac-
cessible to the public. The Diaries of Waguih Ghali: An Egyptian in the Swing-
ing Sixties, in two volumes, is the first publication of its kind of the journals, 
casting fascinating light on a likable and highly enigmatic literary personality.

Waguih Ghali (1930?–69), author of the acclaimed novel Beer in the 
Snooker Club, was a libertine, sponger, and manic depressive, but also an 
extraordinary writer, a pacifist, and a savvy political commentator. Covering 
the last four years of his life, Ghali’s Diaries offer an exciting glimpse into 
London’s swinging sixties. Volume 2 covers the period from 1966 to 1968. 
Moving from West Germany to London and Israel, and back in memory to 
Egypt and Paris, the entries boast of endless drinking, countless love affairs, 
and of mingling with the dazzling intellectuals of London, but the Diaries also 
critique the sinister political circles of Jerusalem and Cairo, describe Ghali’s 
trepidation at being the first Egyptian allowed into Israel after the 1967 War, 
and confess in detail the pain and difficulties of writing and exile.

Including an interview conducted by Deborah Starr with Ghali’s cousin, 
former director of UNICEF-Geneva, Samir Basta.

The captivating diaries of an Egyptian political exile,
novelist, and libertine intellectual in sixties Europe

Edited by May Hawas

Literature and Biography

The Diaries of Waguih Ghali
An Egyptian Writer in the Swinging Sixties
Volume 2: 1966–68

May HaWas is assistant professor of English and 
comparative literature at Alexandria University, 
and associate editor of the Journal of World 
Literature. She received her PhD in literature from 
Leuven University, and has been a visiting scholar 
in France and Germany. She has published various 
academic articles and book chapters, and some of 
her short stories have appeared in Mizna, Yellow 
Medicine, and African Writing.

Also available:



Tuesday, 14th May 1968

Am on the verge of  a new affair. Deidre Cunningham, a last year medical 

student. Very pretty, emotional and . . . frightened. She’s pushing Dina 

right out of  my system. My depression is wavering. The thing that has 

really helped is Diana. She has not made me feel unwanted and to have this 

security is terribly important. I have lost a stone in weight and am taking 

too many drugs—but I get moments of  seeing some light at the end of  this 

dark cage. Things will get better . . . will get better.

Sunday, 19th May 1968

Things are much better.

all and just phoned up. She said she had cried all the way home . . . that I had 
been uncommunicative the whole evening—Later I went to see her and we had 
a long walk on the Heath and we decided we were both ultra-sensitive.

Talking about this sensitiveness I must say what happened last week  
. . . and how I was shattered as a consequence. Akiva Orr, Bill Hillier and 
myself  were to give a talk about Israel and Palestine at the LSE or rather the 
School for Oriental and Islamic Culture. The hall was packed—with Israelis, 
some Arabs and the rest English. Just as they had closed the door and the 
chairman rose to introduce us, a chap from the back rose and said:

“Excuse me please. Before you start I would like to mention one 
important thing: on your posters you advertise Waguih Ghali as an 
Egyptian. I am a representative of  the Egyptian government. Mr Ghali is 
not Egyptian. He has defected to Israel.”

I was completely and utterly furious—and yet the next few minutes were 
the only ones in which I was eloquent. I wiped the floor with the chap . . . ‘No 
one taking away a piece of  paper . . . my passport . . . should think I would be 
another national in consequence . . . , etc., etc.” I was loudly applauded and 
the chap left. But afterwards . . . while Aki spoke (he was giving the main talk) 
I sat in my chair . . . drowned in an incomprehensible sorrow. It suddenly, 
after all those years, dawned upon me that not only had I had no ‘home’ 
since the ages of  ten or so, but that I now also had no country. Why it was 
only now that it struck me—and why it should affect me so much, I cannot 
say. But it did, very much. Whatever I had to say the rest of  the evening was 
devoted to making fun of  the Arabs present as well as all the Arab regimes 
and particularly the Egyptian one . . . Driving back in the car with Aki, Leah 
and . . . Dina—I felt a new kind of  loneliness.

Yes, and Dina. Because she was there with us. I was pleasantly nonchalant 
towards her in the car—but she was certainly making a play at me. I took it 
all (or pretended to) as a joke. I was occupied in correcting some leaflets I was 
distributing. But she kept passing her hand though my hair and teasing me. 
Later, on the return journey, I was really engulfed in sadness to be anything 
but silent. Anyway, I made Aki drive me to Deidre’s—and, I think, Dina 
sensed where I was going. But why should she care? Care or not, she phoned 
up once or twice—just being terribly friendly on the phone.

Sunday, 26th May 1968

Lots of  unexpected and strange things recently. I am much better now and 

am able to work and write again. I have been seeing Deidre practically 

every day—or evening rather. One of  the (to me) strange things about our 

relationship, is that we suddenly started to like each other. We have so much 

in common in taste that just to be in her company is very pleasant. We have 

also read the same books and can discuss them. She is a bookworm like 

myself  and it is lovely. She is always tiré à quatre épingles—she is wearing 

a different thing practically each time I see her. Elegant shoes, stockings 

always perfectly in order, different earrings to each different dress. She is 

also perfectly mannered (except when we have tiffs) and very charming at 

the same time. But we’ve had a few quarrels—not with words. . . . I’d just 

leave and walk home (two miles or so) and either she or I would phone 

up to apologise next day. The quarrels are usually—in fact always, about 

sex. She is pathologically frightened of  having a baby. She does not trust 

French letters . . . but yet will want to sleep in my arms, both of  us naked. 

Frustrating—to say the least. In fact I only made love properly to her once 

(and I turned cold). Since sex is not the dominant factor in this particular 

case (as far as I am concerned . . . my sex is still tied up with Dina’s body)—it 

is not poisoning our relationship. From her I learnt something important 

about myself—that I am deseasedly [sic] sensitive. One evening she came 

here, Barry and Shimon Tzabar were also here. I was completely and utterly 

drunk—but not in any way loud or obnoxious. Anyway. I felt—God knows 

why, that she was cool towards me. When it was time for her to leave, I took 

her downstairs and we didn’t kiss or anything. She just walked away. Right, 

I said, that’s the end of  that affair (too). Next morning I decided she was fed 

up with me and started with the ‘dignity’ lark all over again. Anyway, at about 

eleven or so I was so fed up (hangover) I didn’t care about the ‘dignity’ stint at  WAGUIH
GHALI

THE DIARIES OF



Bestsellers

No Knives in the Kitchens of This City
Khaled Khalifa
Translated by Leri Price

Khaled Khalifa writes about his native city with sensuality and an 
almost feral intensity . . . . The sights, smells and horror of living in 
Aleppo come pounding to life in this book.”—The New York Times

Intricately plotted, chronologically complicated and a pleasure to 
read. . . . The writing is superb—a dense, luxurious realism pricked 
with surprising metaphors. It is lyrical, sensuous and so semantically 
rich that at times it resembles a prose poem.”—The Guardian

Critically acclaimed.”—Financial Times

‘‘
‘‘
‘‘
The Longing of the Dervish

Neither starry-eyed nor cynical, Ziada constructs, in exquisitely 
lyrical language, the story of Bakheet’s love for the white woman 
who finds solace in his company but cannot imagine marrying a 
slave. A rich and sensitive novel, Longing of the Dervish reflects on 
tolerance, prejudice and freedom in ways that transcend its historic 
setting.”—Financial Times

Explores a seminal moment in the region’s history.”—The Guardian

‘‘

‘‘

Hammour Ziada
Translated by Jonathan Wright

304pp. Pbk. 
978-977-416-788-1. LE120. World.

6

224pp. Pbk. 
978-977-416-781-2. LE140. World.



Otared
Mohammad Rabie
Translated by Robin Moger

More than just a portrait of a bleak future, this novel is of course 
a trenchant critique of modern Egypt. In Robin Moger’s deft 
translation, Rabie’s deployment of irony is skillfully rendered, a tool 
he uses to invert his country’s contemporary characteristics in an 
attempt to underscore the absurdity of his narrative.”—Culture Trip

Gritty.”—The New York Times

‘‘
‘‘

Bestsellers

352pp. Pbk. 
978-977-416-784-3. LE120. World.  

The Televangelist

A powerful commentary on Islam in modern Egypt with deep insight 
for Westerners.”—Washington Independent

Thought-provoking.”—Banipal

Compelling.”—The National

‘‘
Ibrahim Essa
Translated by Jonathan Wright

‘‘‘‘
488pp. Pbk. 
978-977-416-718-8. LE120. World.

7



8

Maia tabet is a literary translator, journalist, and 
editor, who has translated prominent authors 
such as Elias Khoury. She was born in Beirut 
and is currently based in Baltimore in the US.

An intimate and remarkably human novel of 
modern Iraq by an acclaimed Arab-American author, 

shortlisted for the Arabic Booker

136pp. Pbk. May. 
978-977-416-820-8. LE180. For sale worldwide.

Sinan Antoon
Translated by Maia Tabet

The Baghdad Eucharist
A Novel

Youssef and Maha are distant relatives who find themselves living together 
in their native Baghdad, seeking shelter and solace from the increasing tur-
moil that surrounds them. While Youssef is old and has lived through many 
good years, Maha is young and has seen only sanctions and war. Her life has 
been shattered by the sectarian violence engulfing Iraq, a country she feels 
no longer belongs to her. As the chaos in the country inevitably seeps into 
their household, a rare argument between Maha and Youssef breaks out, as 
this fateful day takes an unexpected and calamitous turn. Set over 24 hours, 
The Baghdad Eucharist unravels through the lives of one Christian family; it 
speaks both to Iraq’s peaceful past, as well as its tragic and painful present.

sinan antoon is an award-winning poet, novel-
ist, and translator. He was born in Iraq, and 
moved to the US in 1991 after the Gulf War. He 
received his PhD from Harvard University and is 
currently associate professor of Arabic literature 
at New York University. He is a co-founder and 
co-editor of Jadaliyya. 

Faithfully reproduces the difficult 
conversations between an Iraqi 
Christian family housed in Baghdad 
while the daily scenes of carnage are 
painfully recounted.”—The Guardian

‘‘



9

JoHn Peate has studied Arabic in Algeria, 
Morocco, Egypt, Syria, and Oman, as well in 
the UK, and has a PhD in Arabic linguistics. He 
has translated numerous authors’ works, has 
been a university teacher and a BBC journalist, 
and now works for the US Embassy in London 
as a media analyst.

A rich and sensitive novel about loss and alienation, 
about life lived in exile, and about the search for home, 

shortlisted for the Arabic Booker

168pp. Pbk. May. 
978-977-416-819-2. LE180. For sale worldwide.

On the eve of Salma’s twenty-first birthday, scattered friends and family con-
verge on New York for a celebration organized by Darwish, her obstinate 
grandfather. Each guest’s journey to this fated gathering takes on an unexpect-
ed significance, as they find themselves revisiting the choices they have made 
in life, and rethinking their relationships with one another and the country in 
which they live. Traveling seamlessly between Egypt and the United States, 
Embrace on Brooklyn Bridge is a story about how we construct and shift our 
identities, and about a family’s search for home. 

Ezzedine C. Fishere
Translated by John Peate

Embrace on Brooklyn Bridge
A Novel

ezzedine C. FisHere is an acclaimed Egyptian 
writer, academic, and diplomat. He has written 
numerous successful and bestselling novels 
and he also writes political articles for Arabic, 
English, and French news outlets. He currently 
teaches at Dartmouth College in the US, where 
he lives.

Embrace on Brooklyn Bridge is a 
remarkable novel for its style, its plot, 
and its reach into the experience of 
straddling two worlds and two states 
of being.”—Banipal

‘‘



10

MariLyn bootH has translated works by Hoda 
Barakat, Latifa al-Zayyat, Nawal El Saadawi, and 
many other Arab writers, and is the translator 
of Hassan Daoud’s The Penguin’s Song. She is 
Khalid bin Abdullah Al Saud Professor in the 
Study of the Contemporary Arab World in the 
Faculty of Oriental Studies at Oxford University.

Winner of the Naguib Mahfouz Medal for Literature

304pp. Pbk. May. 
978-977-416-817-8. LE 220. For sale worldwide.

In a small Lebanese village a disillusioned imam, diagnosed with terminal 
cancer, must face his demons. Having consented to an arranged marriage, 
he has found himself in a loveless union and lusts after another. To please 
his family, he took up the robe and turban of his forefathers but the expected 
path to fulfillment did not unfold before him. Meticulous, sparse prose quietly 
evokes the essence of rural life and the burden of tradition. Hassan Daoud’s 
masterful novel plumbs the depths of a man’s struggle with religion and his 
place in the world.

Hassan Daoud 
Translated by Marilyn Booth

No Road to Paradise
A Novel

Hassan daoud, born in Beirut in 1950, holds 
a master’s degree in Arabic literature and has 
taught creative writing at the Lebanese Ameri-
can University. He is the editorial director of 
al-Mudun news website and is on the editorial 
board of the quarterly magazine Kalamon. He is 
the author of three short story collections and ten 
novels. No Road to Paradise was awarded the 
Naguib Mahfouz Medal for Literature in 2015. 

The work’s insights are Proustian in 
their precision. . . . The lucid, calm, 
uncluttered style gives the book a 
unique voice.”—Humphrey Davies, 
translator of The Yacoubian Building

‘‘



11

robin Moger is the translator of Otared by 
Mohammad Rabie and Women of Karantina 
by Nael Eltoukhy, among other books. His 
translation for Writing Revolution won the 2013 
English PEN Award for outstanding writing in 
translation. He lives in Cape Town, South Africa.

An intriguing and unexpected narrative of modern Cairo

288pp. Pbk. March. 
978-977-416-821-5. LE180. For sale worldwide.

Khaled transcribes testimonies at the Palace of Confessions, a shadowy state-
run agency situated in a respectable Cairo suburb. There he encounters 
Mustafa Ismail: a university professor turned master thief, who breaks into the 
homes of the great and the good and then blackmails them into silence. Mus-
tafa has dedicated his existence to the perfection of his trade and authored 
The Book of Safety, the ultimate guide to successful thievery. With cool and 
incisive prose, Yasser Abdel Hafez follows Khaled into obsession with this 
mysterious book and its author. 

Yasser Abdel Hafez
Translated by Robin Moger

The Book of Safety
A Novel

yasser abdeL HaFez is a journalist and novelist, 
and currently works as an editor at the literary 
magazine Akhbar al-Adab. His first novel On 
the Occasion of Life was longlisted for the 
International Prize for Arabic Fiction. He lives 
in Cairo. 

This novel creates a world, though 
small, that is so finely woven it 
leaves no space for conventional 
criticism.”—al-Hayat

‘‘



12

saraH enany, with a Ph.D. in drama, is a lecturer 
in the English Department of Cairo University. 
Her translation credits include works by Yusuf 
Idris, Mohamed Salmawy, Jerzy Grotowski, and 
Kamal Ruhayyim’s Diary of a Jewish Muslim and 
Days in the Diaspora (AUC Press, 2014, 2012).

A rare insight into Jewish Egyptian history

Kamal Ruhayyim 
Translated by Sarah Enany

264pp. Pbk. March. 
978-977-416-831-4. LE180. For sale worldwide.

After ten years in Paris, Galal returns to Cairo, where he finds a society in 
transformation. Egypt is Galal’s home, but he feels he no longer belongs 
there. He is caught between his two identities: his Jewish mother’s family 
are cosmopolitan business people, while his father’s family are rural farmers 
from the Delta. 

Kamal Ruhayyim paints an uncompromising portrait of an older genera-
tion dictating how their children live and love. Menorahs and Minarets is the 
concluding part of Ruhayyim’s compelling trilogy. 

Menorahs and Minarets
A Novel

kaMaL ruHayyiM, born in Egypt in 1947, has a 
PhD in law from Cairo University. He is the 
author of a collection of short stories and five 
novels, including Diary of a Jewish Muslim 
(AUC Press, 2014) and Days in the Diaspora 
(AUC Press, 2012). Through his career in the 
Egyptian police force and Interpol he has lived 
in Cairo and Paris.

By the same author:



13

MariLyn bootH has translated works by Hoda 
Barakat, Nawal El Saadawi, Hassan Daoud, 
and many other Arab writers. She is Khalid bin 
Abdullah Al Saud Professor in the Study of the 
Contemporary Arab World in the Faculty of 
Oriental Studies at Oxford University.

392pp. Pbk. March. 
978-977-416-827-7. LE180. For sale worldwide.

A landmark in women’s writing set during the 
struggle for Egyptian independence

February 1946: Cairo is engulfed by demonstrations against the British. Layla’s 
older brother Mahmud returns, wounded in the clashes, and the events of 
that fateful day mark a turning point in her life, an awakening to the world 
around her. Latifa al-Zayyat’s acclaimed modern classic follows Layla through 
her sexual and political coming of age. Her rebellious spirit seeks to free itself 
from the stifling social codes that dictate a young woman’s life, just as Egypt 
struggles to shake off the yoke of imperialist rule. 

Latifa al-Zayyat 
Translated by Marilyn Booth

The Open Door
A Novel

LatiFa aL-zayyat (1923–96) struggled all her life to 
uphold just causes—national integrity, the welfare 
of the poor, human rights, freedom of expres-
sion, and the rejection of all forms of imperialist 
hegemony. As a professor of English literature 
at Ain Shams University, her critical output was 
no less prolific than her creative writing, but the 
creative, academic, and political strands of her 
personality were interwoven. The Open Door is 
generally recognized as her magnum opus.

Absorbing . . . Superbly translated . . . Arguably 
the best modern [Egyptian] novel not written by 
Nobel laureate Mahfouz.”—Kirkus Reviews‘‘



14

XXXXX

148pp. Hbd. 150 color photographs. February. 
978-977-416-756-0. LE250. For sale worldwide.

Cairo is a city of splendor and spectacle, long celebrated as much for its 
warmth and bustling street life as for the legacy of its tumultuous past. Yet for 
the countless visitors who fall under its spell, the prolonged din of its crowds 
and traffic can seem overwhelming at times, tempting them out of the city’s 
open spaces into its shadow light, the cooler, quieter interiors of restaurants, 
homes, hotels, and terraces. Cairo Inside Out evokes the light and moods of 
this great metropolis with stunning photographs shot from the city’s indoor 
havens. We observe it through and from nostalgic haunts, such as Café Riche 
and the Windsor Hotel, and look out onto its great sights—the Nile, the Red 
Pyramid at Dahshur, Ibn Tulun mosque—from the most intimate urban inte-
riors, homes, and watersides. For those who may have lived in Cairo, this is a 
reminder of a city that moves and yet remains wonderfully unchanged. For vis-
itors and residents, this evocative collection, an unabashed homage to Cairo’s 
persistent color and allure, will inspire them to visit those places once more.

A whole new approach to seeing one of  
the world’s great cities

Trevor Naylor
Photographs by Doriana DimitrovaCairo Inside Out

Illustrated Travel

By the same author:

doriana diMitrova is a Bulgarian photographer 
who has lived and worked in Cairo. She is the 
photographer of A Roving Eye: Head to Toe in 
Egyptian Arabic Expressions (AUC Press, 2014). 

trevor nayLor is the co-author of A Roving Eye: 
Head to Toe in Egyptian Arabic Expressions 
(AUC Press, 2014) and author of Living Nor-
mally: Where Life Comes Before Style. He lives 
normally in Cairo. 



15



16

352pp. Pbk. 23 illus. February. 
978-977-416-833-8. LE300. For sale worldwide.

Salman Abu Sitta

saLMan abu sitta was born in 1937 in Ma‘in 
Abu Sitta, in the Beersheba district of mandate 
Palestine. An engineer by profession, he is best 
known for his cartographic work on Palestine and 
his work on the Palestinian Right of Return. He 
is the author of six books and over 300 articles 
and papers on Palestine, including The Atlas of 
Palestine, 1917–1966 (2010). He is the founder 
and president of the Palestine Land Society. 

Bestseller—New in Paperback

The only memoir in English by a Palestinian Arab who 
grew up in the Beersheba district prior to 1948

Salman Abu Sitta was just ten years old when the Nakba—the mass expul-
sion of Palestinians in 1948—happened, forcing him from his home near 
Beersheba. Like many Palestinians of his generation, this traumatic loss and 
his enduring desire to return would be the defining features of his life from 
that moment on. Abu Sitta vividly evokes the vanished world of his family 
and home on the eve of the Nakba, giving a personal and very human face 
to the dramatic events of 1930s and 1940s Palestine as Zionist ambitions 
and militarization expanded under the British mandate.  He chronicles his 
life in exile, from his family’s flight to Gaza, his teenage years as a student in 
Nasser’s Egypt, his formative years in 1960s London, his life as a family man 
and academic in Canada, to several sojourns in Kuwait. Abu Sitta’s long and 
winding journey has taken him through many of the seismic events of the era, 
from the 1956 Suez War to the 1991 Gulf War. This rich and moving memoir 
is imbued throughout with a burning sense of justice and a determination to 
recover and document what rightfully belongs to his people, given expres-
sion in his groundbreaking mapping work on his homeland. Abu Sitta, with 
warmth and wit, tells his story and that of Palestine.

Mapping My Return
A Palestinian Memoir

Also available:



17

Cyrus Kadivar

Cyrus kadivar was born in Minnesota to Iranian-
French parents. He grew up during the Shah’s 
reign in the Persian city of Shiraz. At sixteen 
he and his family were uprooted by the 1979 
revolution. He has since worked as a banker, 
freelance journalist, and political risk consultant 
and lives in London. 

400pp. Hbd. 30 illus. July. 
978-977-416-826-0. LE400. For sale worldwide.

Autobiography

A poignant memoir of pre-1979 Iran and the human 
drama behind the fall of the last shah

Farewell Shiraz
An Iranian Memoir of Revolution and Exile

In October 1999 during a trip to Cairo, Cyrus Kadivar, an exiled Iranian living 
in London, visited the tomb of the last shah and opened a Pandora’s box. 
Haunted by nostalgia for a bygone era, he recalled a protected and idyllic 
childhood in the fabled city of Shiraz and his coming of age during the 1979 
Iranian revolution. Back in London, he reflected on what had happened to 
him and his family after their uprooting and decided to conduct his own 
investigation into why he lost his country. He spent the next ten years seeking 
out witnesses who would shed light on the last days of Pahlavi rule. Among 
those he met were a former empress, ex-courtiers, disaffected revolutionaries, 
and the bereaved relatives of those who perished in the cataclysm.

In Farewell Shiraz, Kadivar tells the story of his family and childhood 
against the tumultuous backdrop of twentieth-century Iran, from the 1905–
1907 Constitutional Revolution to the fall of Mohammad Reza Shah Pahlavi, 
before presenting accounts of his meetings with key witnesses to the Shah’s 
fall and the rise of Khomeini. Each of the people interviewed provides a richly 
detailed picture of the momentous events that took place and the human 
drama behind them. 

Combining exquisite vignettes with rare testimonials and first-hand inter-
views, Farewell Shiraz draws us into a sweeping yet often intimate account 
of a vanished world and offers a compelling investigation into a political 
earthquake whose reverberations still live with us today.



18

MuLki aL-sHarMani is an Academy of Finland 
Research Fellow and Docent at the Faculty of 
Theology, University of Helsinki. She is the 
editor of Feminist Activism: Women’s Rights 
and Legal Reform (2013), and co-editor of Men 
in Charge? Rethinking Authority in Muslim 
Legal Tradition (2015). Her research interests 
include Muslim family law and gender activism 
in Egypt, Islamic feminism, and transnational 
Muslim marriages in Europe.

Mulki Al-Sharmani

208pp. Hbd. July. 
978-977-416-775-1. LE350. For sale worldwide.

A rich multidimensional study of Muslim family 
law reform and gender justice in Egypt

Social Science

In Egypt’s modern history, reform of personal status laws has often formed an 
integral part of political, cultural, and religious contestations among different 
factions of society. From the beginning of the twenty-first century, two sig-
nificant reforms were introduced in Egyptian personal status laws: women’s 
right to petition for no-fault judicial divorce law (khul‘) and the new media-
tion-based family courts. Gender Justice and Legal Reform in Egypt  examines 
the interplay between legal reform and gender norms and practices. It exam-
ines the processes of advocating for, and contesting the khul‘ and new family 
courts laws, shedding light on the agendas and strategies of the various actors 
involved. It also examines the ways in which women and men have made use 
of these legal reforms; how judges and other court personnel have interpreted 
and implemented them; and how the reforms may have impacted women and 
men’s understandings, expectations, and strategies when navigating marriage 
and spousal roles. Drawing on an extensive four-year field study, Al-Sharmani 
highlights the complexities and mixed impacts of legal reform, not only as a 
mechanism of claiming gender rights but also as a system of meanings that 
shape, destabilize, or transform gender norms and practices.

Gender Justice and 
Legal Reform in Egypt
Negotiating Muslim Family Law



19

160pp. Pbk. June. 
978-977-416-818-5. LE250. For sale worldwide.

PaoLa Caridi lived in Cairo and Jerusalem 
from 2001 to 2012, where she worked as a 
reporter and analyst on Middle East affairs. She 
is the author of Hamas: From Resistance to 
Government (2012) and maintains a blog, Invis-
iblearabs, on Arab popular culture and politics.

Paola Caridi

Modern Middle East

 
Jerusalem without God
Portrait of a Cruel City

An intimate portrait of the daily realities of life in 
contemporary Jerusalem

There is no escaping the Jerusalem of the religious imagination. Not once but 
three times holy, its overwhelming spiritual significance looms large over the 
city’s complex urban landscape and the diurnal rhythms and struggles that 
make up its earthbound existence. None the less, writes Paola Caridi in this 
intimate and hard-hitting portrayal of the city, it is possible to close one’s eyes 
and, “like the blind listening to sounds,” discern the conflict and plurality of 
belonging that mark out the city’s secular character. Jerusalem without God 
leads the reader through the streets, malls, suburbs, traffic jams, and squares 
of Jerusalem’s present moment, into the daily lives of the men and women 
who inhabit it. Caridi brings contemporary Jerusalem alive by describing it 
as a place of sights and senses, sounds and smells, but she also shows us 
a city riven by the harsh asymmetry of power and control embodied in its 
lines, limits, walls, and borders. She explores a cruel city, where Israeli and 
Palestinian civilians sometimes spend hours in the same supermarkets, only 
to return to the confines of their respective districts, invisible to each other; a 
city memorable for its ancient stones and shimmering sunsets but dotted with 
Israeli checkpoints, “postmodern drawbridges,” that control the movement of 
people, ideas, and potential attackers. 

Describing Jerusalem through the lenses of urban planners and politi-
cians, anthropologists and archaeologists, advertisers and scholars, Jerusalem 
without God reveals a city that is as diverse as it is complex, and ultimately, 
argues its author, one whose destiny cannot be tied to any single religious 
faith, tradition, or political ideology.



20

240pp. Hbd. 106 color illus. June. 
978-977-416-835-2. LE600. For sale worldwide.

JaMes Parry is a writer and lecturer on the art, 
architecture, and history of the Middle East. He 
has worked in many countries across the region 
and for a wide range of publications and herit-
age organizations. He lives in Norfolk, England.

In one of the most remarkable artistic pilgrimages in history, the nine-
teenth century saw scores of Western artists heading to the Middle East. 
Inspired by the allure of the exotic Orient, they went in search of subjects 
for their paintings. Orientalist Lives looks at what led this surprisingly 
diverse and idiosyncratic group of men—and some women—to often 
remote and potentially dangerous locations, from Morocco to Egypt, the 
Levant, and Turkey. There they lived, worked, and traveled for weeks or 
months on end, gathering material with which to create art for their cli-
ents back in the drawing-rooms of Boston, London, and Paris.

Based on his research in museums, libraries, archives, galler-
ies, and private collections across the world, James Parry traces these 
journeys of cultural and artistic discovery. From the early pioneer 
David Roberts through the heyday of leading stars such as Jean-Léon 
Gérôme and Frederick Arthur Bridgman, to Orientalism’s post-1900 
decline, he describes how these traveling artists prepared for their 
expeditions, coped with working in unfamiliar and challenging sur-
roundings, engaged with local people, and then took home to their 
studios the memories, sketches, and collections of artifacts nec-
essary to create the works for which their audiences clamored.  
Excerpts from letters and diaries, including little-known accounts and 
previously unpublished material, as well as photographs, sketches, and 
other original illustrations, bring alive the impressions, experiences, and 
careers of the Orientalists and shed light on how they created what are 
now once again recognized as masterpieces of art.

James Parry

The colorful story of the nineteenth-century artists  
who traveled and painted the Middle East for an eager 

audience in Europe and America

Fine Art

Orientalist Lives
Western Artists in the Middle East, 1830–1920





22

352pp. Hbd. 235 illus. incl. 25 color. June. 
978-977-416-790-4. 350. For sale worldwide.

MirosLav verner is an Egyptologist, archaeolo-
gist, and epigrapher who has been working 
in archaeological excavation and research in 
Egypt since 1964, and has published thirteen 
academic monographs and numerous academic 
articles. He is the author of Temple of the 
World: Sanctuaries, Cults, and Mysteries of 
Ancient Egypt (AUC Press, 2013).

Miroslav Verner

Ancient Egypt

A comprehensive account of half a century’s excavation and 
investigation at one of Egypt’s most enigmatic pyramid sites

At the center of the world-famous pyramid field of the Memphite necropolis 
lies a group of pyramids, temples, and tombs named after the nearby village 
of Abusir. Long overshadowed by the more familiar pyramids at Giza and 
Saqqara, this area has none the less been the site, for the last fifty years, of an 
extensive operation to discover its past. 

This thoroughly updated in-depth study documents the uncovering by a 
dedicated team of Czech archaeologists of a hitherto neglected wealth of an-
cient remains dating from the Old Kingdom to the Late Period. This is Abusir, 
realm of Osiris, God of the dead, and its story is one of both modern archae-
ology and the long-buried mysteries that it seeks to uncover.

Abusir
The Necropolis of the Sons of the Sun

By the same author:



23

WaFaa eL saddik studied Egyptology in Cairo 
and Vienna. She was the first Egyptian woman 
to direct an excavation, and the first female 
general director of the Egyptian Museum in 
Cairo. She has been honored for her curatorial 
work on exhibitions inside and outside Egypt, 
and has received a number of international 
professional and humanitarian awards. She 
lives in Cologne and Cairo.280pp. Hbd. 61 illus. April. 

978-977-416-825-3. LE200. For sale worldwide.

Wafaa El Saddik 
with Rüdiger Heimlich 

Autobiography

The incisive memoir of the first woman to become 
general director of Cairo’s Egyptian Museum 

Growing up in Egypt’s Nile Delta, Wafaa El Saddik was fascinated by the 
magnificent pharaonic monuments from an early age, and as a student 
she dreamed of conducting excavations herself and working in the Egyp-
tian Museum in Cairo. At a time when Egyptology was dominated by men, 
especially those with close connections to the regime, she was determined 
to succeed, and secured grants to study in Boston, London, and Vienna, 
eventually becoming the first female general director of the country’s most 
prestigious museum. She launched the first general inventory of the muse-
um’s cellars in its more than hundred-year history, in the process discovering 
long-forgotten treasures, as well as confronting corruption and nepotism in 
the antiquities administration.

In this very personal memoir, she looks back at the history of her country 
and asks, What happened to Egypt? Where did Nasser’s bright new beginning 
go wrong? Why did Sadat fail to bring peace? Why did the Egyptians allow 
themselves to be so corrupted by Mubarak? And why was the Muslim Broth-
erhood able to achieve power? But her first concern remains: How can the 
ancient legacy of her country truly be protected?

Protecting Pharaoh’s Treasures
My Life in Egyptology



24

A Centre d’Études Alexandrines Edition
176pp. Hbd. 200 illus. May. 
978-977-416-829-1. LE400. For sale worldwide.

Anne-Marie Guimier-Sorbets 
André Pelle 

and Mervat Seif el-Din 
Introduction by Jean-Yves Empereur 

Mervat seiF eL-din is director general of Egypt’s 
Ministry of Antiquities and former director of 
the Greco-Roman Museum in Alexandria.

In the Greco-Roman catacombs of Alexandria, uniquely decorated tombs 
from the time when religious boundaries blurred and syncretistic beliefs 
flourished have long been known. But it was only in 1993 that researchers 
discovered faint traces of paintings on walls previously thought to be blank, or 
underneath other painted scenes: the hidden scenes could be partly made out 
and photographed using ultraviolet light. Then in 2012, new computer tech-
nology was used to reveal the lost images—and colors—even more clearly. 
Here the team present, examine, and interpret what they found, teasing mean-
ing and intent from the alternating scenes of Greek and Egyptian mythology, 
as employed by the citizens of a multicultural Alexandria at the beginning of 
the second century CE, in pursuit of a happy afterlife.

A highly illustrated study of the uniquely decorated  
Greco-Roman tombs in Alexandria with the aid of advanced 

computer technology

Egyptian Archaeology

Resurrection in Alexandria
The Painted Greco–Roman Tombs of Kom al-Shuqafa

andré PeLLe is a photographer and researcher at 
the Centre d’Études Alexandrines in Alexandria.

anne-Marie guiMier-sorbets is professor of Greek 
archaeology and art history at the University of 
Paris Ouest. 



25



26

Lisa sabbaHy is an assistant professor of Egyptol-
ogy at the American University in Cairo. Her 
research interests include the titulary and 
iconography of ancient Egyptian queens, clay 
anthropoid coffins, gender in ancient Egypt, and 
the paleopathology of the ancient Egyptians. 

Lisa Sabbahy

e-book. June. 
978-1-61797-728-2. LE400. For sale worldwide.

This updated and expanded annotated bibliography presents and describes 
over 1,200 books, dissertations, excavation reports, and articles relevant to 
the paleopathology of the ancient Egyptians from the fields of Egyptology, 
physical anthropology, archaeology, and medicine, making it possible for 
scholars in these different fields to keep current with the latest finds and 
results. Each source has a short annotation explaining its relevant pathologi-
cal information, so that scholars can ascertain whether or not any particular 
source is germane to their own research, and see what is being studied and 
published by others. In particular, this bibliography will be an immense 
help to scholars outside the field of Egyptology who want to know about 
the newest excavations with human remains. It will be indispensable to 
scholars as well as non-specialists who are intrigued by this area of study, 
particularly forensic pathologists, medical researchers, historians of medi-
cine, and mummy enthusiasts. 

A comprehensive listing of sources for books and articles 
about disease and pathology in ancient Egypt

Egyptology

Paleopathology of the Ancient Egyptians
An Annotated Bibliography 1995–2015
Updated Edition



27

Social Science

216pp. Pbk. March. 
978-977-416-836-9. LE300. For sale only in Egypt.

sHerry sayed gadeLrab (1979–2013) studied at the 
American University in Cairo and held a PhD in 
Middle East Studies from the University of Exeter. 
Particularly interested in gender and sexuality in 
Egyptian history, she had, before commencing 
her doctoral research, been a reporter and editor 
at the Egyptian Gazette, a freelance translator, 
and a teaching assistant at AUC.

A fascinating study of the creation and recreation of the 
concept of gender in early modern Egypt

In Middle Eastern and Islamic societies, the politics of sexual knowledge is 
a delicate and often controversial subject. Sherry Sayed Gadelrab focuses 
on nineteenth- and early-twentieth-century Egypt, claiming that during this 
period there was a perceptible shift in the medical discourse surrounding 
conceptualizations of sex differences and the construction of sexuality. Medi-
cal authorities began to promote theories that suggested men’s innate ‘active’ 
sexuality as opposed to women’s more ‘passive’ characteristics, interpreting 
the differences in female and male bodies to correspond to this hierarchy. 
Through examining the interconnection of medical, legal, religious, and 
moral discourses on sexual behavior, Gadelrab highlights the association 
between sex, sexuality, and the creation and recreation of the concept of 
gender at this crucial moment in the development of Egyptian society. By 
analyzing the debates at the time surrounding science, medicine, morality, 
modernity, and sexuality, she paints a nuanced picture of the Egyptian under-
standing and manipulation of the concepts of sex and gender.

Sherry Sayed Gadelrab

Medicine and Morality in Egypt
Gender and Sexuality in the Nineteenth 
and Early Twentieth Centuries



28

Biography

224pp. Hbd. 30 b/w illus. June. 
978-977-416-823-9. LE350. For sale worldwide.

Marcus Simaika
Father of Coptic Archaeology

Samir Simaika 
Nevine Henein

Introduced by Donald M. Reid

nevine Henein is a freelance copyeditor and 
writer with a passion for history and heritage. 
She obtained her BSc in mechanical engineer-
ing from the American University in Cairo in 
1994 and worked in development for ten years 
before switching careers. She lives in Cairo with 
her husband and two sons.

The compelling life and times of a leading figure of 
modern Coptic Egyptian history

Marcus Pasha Simaika (1864–1944) was born to a prominent Coptic family 
on the eve of the inauguration of the Suez Canal and the British occupation 
of Egypt. From a young age, he developed a passion for Coptic heritage and 
devoted his life to shedding light on centuries of Christian Egyptian history that 
had been neglected by ignorance or otherwise belittled and despised. He was 
not a professional archaeologist, an excavator, or a specialist scholar of Coptic 
language and literature. Rather, his achievement lies in his role as a visionary 
administrator who used his status to pursue relentlessly his dream of founding 
a Coptic Museum and preserving endangered monuments. During his lengthy 
career, first as a civil servant, then as a legislator and member of the Coptic 
community council, he maneuvered endlessly between the patriarch and the 
church hierarchy, the Coptic community council, the British authorities, and 
the government to bring them together in his fight to save Coptic heritage. This 
fascinating biography draws upon Simaika’s unpublished memoirs as well as on 
other documents and photographs from the Simaika family archive to deepen 
our understanding of several important themes of modern Egyptian history: 
the development of Coptic archaeology and heritage studies, Egyptian–British 
interactions during the colonial and semi-colonial eras, shifting balances in the 
interaction of clergymen and the lay Coptic community, and the ever-sensitive 
evolution of relations between Copts and their Muslim countrymen.

saMir siMaika, fellow of the Royal College 
of Obstetricians and Gynaecologists, is the 
grandson of Marcus Pasha Simaika. Since his 
retirement, he has devoted himself to research-
ing and documenting his family history. He lives 
in Cairo with his wife Yolande.





30

384pp. Hbd. July. 
978-977-416-777-5. LE400. For sale worldwide.

Edited by Gawdat Gabra 
and Hany N. Takla

Hany n. takLa is the founding president of the 
Saint Shenouda the Archimandrite Coptic Society.

Coptic Studies

Christianity and Monasticism
in Northern Egypt
Beni Suef, Giza, Cairo, and the Nile Delta

The legacies of the Coptic Christian presence in northern 
Egypt from the fourth century to the present day

Christianity and monasticism have long flourished in the northern part of 
Upper Egypt and in the Nile Delta, from Beni Suef to the Mediterranean coast. 
The contributors to this volume, international specialists in Coptology from 
around the world, examine various aspects of Coptic civilization in northern 
Egypt over the past two millennia. The studies explore Coptic art and archae-
ology, architecture, language, and literature. The artistic heritage of monastic 
sites in the region is highlighted, attesting to their important legacies.

gaWdat gabra is the former director of the 
Coptic Museum and the author, coauthor, or 
editor of numerous books on the history and 
culture of Egyptian Christianity, including The 
History and Religious Heritage of Old Cairo 
(AUC Press, 2013). He is currently visiting pro-
fessor of Coptic studies at Claremont Graduate 
University, California.

Also available:

Contributors: Fr. John Paul Abdelsayed, Daria Tarara Krzysztof 
Babraj, David Brakke, Frank Feder, Sherin Sadek El Gendi, Mary 
Ghattas, James E. Goehring, Tomasz Górecki, Karel Innemée, 
Michael Jones, Mary Kupelian, Bishop Martyros, Teddawos Ava 
Mine, Ashraf Alexandre Sadek, Adel F. Sadek, Ibrahim Saweros, 
Caroline T. Schroeder, Mark Sheridan, Adel Sidarus, Hany N. 
Takla, Asuka Tsuji, Jacques van der Vliet, Fr. Awad Wadi, Youhanna  
Nessim Youssef, Ewa D. Zakrzewska, Gisèle Hadji-Minaglou.



31

224pp. Pbk. 15 illus. June. 
978-977-416-834-5. LE250. For sale worldwide.

stePHen J. davis is professor of religious stud-
ies, history, and Near Eastern languages and 
civilizations at Yale University, specializing in 
late ancient and medieval Christianity. He is 
the author of several books, including Coptic 
Christology in Practice and Christ Child: Cultural 
Memories of a Young Jesus, and executive direc-
tor of the Yale Monastic Archaeology Project 
(YMAP), which has sponsored archaeological and 
archival work at several monastic sites in both 
Lower and Upper Egypt.

Coptic Studies

Stephen J. Davis

The Early Coptic Papacy
The Egyptian Church and Its Leadership in Late Antiquity 
The Popes of Egypt, Volume 1

New paperback edition

The Copts, adherents of the Egyptian Orthodox Church, today represent the 
largest Christian community in the Middle East, and their presiding bishops 
have been accorded the title of pope since the third century AD. This study 
analyzes the development of the Egyptian papacy from its origins to the rise 
of Islam. How did the papal office in Egypt evolve as a social and religious 
institution during the first six and a half centuries AD? How do the devel-
opments in the Alexandrian patriarchate reflect larger developments in the 
Egyptian church as a whole—in its structures of authority and lines of com-
munication, as well as in its social and religious practices? In addressing such 
questions, Stephen J. Davis examines a wide range of evidence—letters, ser-
mons, theological treatises, and church histories, as well as art, artifacts, and 
archaeological remains—to discover what the patriarchs did as leaders, how 
their leadership was represented in public discourses, and how those rep-
resentations definitively shaped Egyptian Christian identity in late antiquity.

Also available:



32

448pp. Hbd. 377 color illus. March. 
978-977-416-815-4. LE700. For sale worldwide.

Islamic Art (Arabic)

A full-color introduction to the most outstanding pieces in the 
Metropolitan Museum’s superb Islamic collection, in Arabic

This expansive book reveals the great diversity and range of art of the Arab 
lands, Turkey, Iran, Central Asia, and later South Asia. Published to coincide 
with the historic reopening of the galleries of the Metropolitan Museum’s 
Islamic Art Department, it presents nearly three hundred masterpieces from 
one of the finest collections in the world. The works range chronological-
ly from the origins of Islam in the seventh century through the nineteenth 
century, and geographically from as far west as Spain and Morocco to as far 
east as India. Outstanding miniature paintings and illuminated manuscripts, 
ceramics, textiles, carpets, glass, and metalwork reflect the mutual influence 
of artistic practice in the sacred and secular realms. Many of these beauti-
ful objects display the rich traditions of calligraphy, vegetal ornament (the 
arabesque), and geometric patterning that distinguish the arts of the Islamic 
world. With seven informative essays and almost three hundred catalogue 
entries—supplemented by introductory essays on the collection and its dis-
play—this handsome and comprehensive overview will enlighten the spe-
cialist and the general reader alike.

Edited by Mariam D. Ekhtiar,  
Priscilla B. Soucek, 

Sheila R. Canby,
and Navina Najat Haidar

Masterpieces from the Department of Islamic 
Art in The Metropolitan Museum of Art 
Arabic Edition
روائع حتف الفن اإلسالمي في متحف املتروبوليتان للفنون

navina naJat Haidar is curator and administrator in the Department 
of Islamic Art at The Metropolitan Museum of Art.

PrisCiLLa P. souCek is John L. Loeb Professor, Institute of Fine Arts, 
New York University. 

MariaM d. ekHtiar is senior research associate in the Department of 
Islamic Art at The Metropolitan Museum of Art. 

sHeiLa r. Canby is Patti Cadby Birch Curator in Charge of the Depart-
ment of Islamic Art at The Metropolitan Museum of Art. 



33

456pp. Flexibd. 600 color illus. March. 
978-1-58839-535-1. LE300. For sale worldwide.

The Metropolitan 
Museum of Art, New York

Introduction by Thomas P. Campbell

Museum Guides (Arabic)

The complete guide to New York’s Metropolitan 
Museum, in Arabic

This completely reconceived and rewritten guide to the Metropolitan’s en-
cyclopedic holdings—the first new edition of the guidebook in nearly thirty 
years—provides the ideal introduction to almost 600 essential masterpieces 
from one of the world’s most popular and beloved museums. It features a 
compelling and accessible design, beautiful color reproductions, and up-to-
date descriptions written by the Museum’s own experts. More than a simple 
souvenir book, The Metropolitan Museum of Art Guide provides a compre-
hensive view of art history spanning more than five millennia and the entire 
globe, beginning with the Ancient World and ending in contemporary times. 
It includes media as varied as painting, photography, costume, sculpture, 
decorative arts, musical instruments, arms and armor, works on paper, and 
many more. Presenting works ranging from the ancient Egyptian Temple of 
Dendur to Canova’s Perseus with the Head of Medusa to Sargent’s Madame 
X, this is an indispensable volume for lovers of art and art history, and for 
anyone who has ever dreamed of lingering over the most iconic works in the 
Metropolitan Museum’s unparalleled collection.

The Metropolitan Museum of Art Guide 
Arabic Edition
دليل متحف املتروبوليتان للفنون 



34

Arabic Language Learning

180pp. Pbk. June. 
978-977-416-795-9. LE200. For sale worldwide.

Bahaa Ed-Din Ossama 
Illustrations by Hatem Arafa

baHaa ed-din ossaMa teaches Arabic to foreign 
learners in Cairo. He has a BA degree in Greek 
and Latin from Cairo University, and has trans-
lated works by Ovid from the Latin to Arabic. 
He is the author of Kilma Hilwa: Egyptian Ara-
bic through Popular Songs (AUC Press, 2015).

A new approach to learning Modern Standard Arabic through 
the songs of Fairouz, Kazem al-Saher, and many others

One of the best ways to learn a language is by studying the media that native 
speakers themselves listen to and read, and popular songs can also reveal 
much about the culture and traditions of an area where the language is spoken. 
Following on the success of his Kilma Hilwa: Egyptian Arabic through Popular 
Songs (AUC Press, 2015), Cairo-based Arabic teacher Bahaa Ed-Din Ossama 
now brings together twenty songs in Modern Standard Arabic performed by 
popular singers of the Arab world from Abd al-Halim Hafez to Fairouz and 
builds a variety of language lessons around them, with notes on vocabulary, 
grammar, and usage, and communicative exercises in listening, writing, and 
speaking. The songs are graded from easiest to most difficult, and each lesson 
includes a link to a performance of the song on YouTube, the lyrics of the song, 
and notes on the songwriter, the composer, and the singer. Students using this 
unique book will not only improve their Arabic skills but will also gain an 
insight into the cultural landscape of the Arab world. The book can be used in 
the classroom or for self-study. Includes songs by: Abd al-Halim Hafez, Fair-
ouz, Fuad Abd al-Magid, Karem Mahmoud, Kazem al-Saher, Muhammad Abd 
al-Wahab, Nagat al-Saghira, Rima Khashish, and Umm Kulthum.

Musiqa al-Kalimat
Modern Standard Arabic through Popular Songs
Intermediate to Advanced

Also available:



35

Journals + eBooks

Edited by Malak S. Rouchdy
and Iman A. Hamdy

112pp. e-Book. April. 
978-1-61797-809-8. LE40.

A new collection of essays on food production and distribution in the 
Arab world and their sociocultural and political implications

In recent years, the food question has been a central concern for politicians, economists, inter-
national organizations, activists and NGOs alike, as well as social scientists at large. Papers in 
this collection, arising from a symposium organized by Cairo Papers in 2016, address the food 
question from both its food and agricultural aspects, and approach it as the site of political and 
economic conflicts, as the means of sociocultural control and distinction, and as the expression 
of national and ethnic identities. 

The Food Question 
in the Middle East
Cairo Papers in Social Science Vol. 34, No. 4

Edited by Hala Halim

500pp. Pbk. April. 
978-977-416-852-9. LE30. World.

HaLa HaLiM is an associate professor 
of comparative literature and Middle 
Eastern studies at New York University. 
Her book Alexandrian Cosmopolitan-
ism: An Archive received the American 
Comparative Literature Association’s 
Harry Levin Prize Honorable Mention.

A new set of studies examining the interface between literature 
and journalism around the world

The articles in Alif 37 analyze the literary in relation to an array of journalistic genres and forums, 
including the interview, investigative journalism, the questionnaire, the blogosphere, creative non-
fiction and reportage, literary websites, cultural periodicals, the autobiographical essay, and writers’ 
opinion articles, presenting fresh aspects of such topics as Arab literary modernity, the politics of 
reception and translation in cultural journalism, and gender and censorship of creative writers.

Literature and Journalism
Alif 37

Contributors: Shereen Abouelnaga, Nezar Andary,  
Alexa Firat, Sabry Hafez, Hala Halim, Hanin Hanafi,  
Dina Heshmat, Nancy Linthicum, Alaaeldin Mahmoud, 
Ahmed Morsi, Manal al-Natour, Drew Paul, Wadei Philistin, 
Ezzat al-Qamhawi, Hannah Scott Deuchar, Hoda El Shakry,  
Stephen Sheehi, Francisco Sierra, Samy Soliman,  
Adam Spanos, Mahmoud Zidan.

Contributors: Ellis Goldberg, Saker ElNour, Hala Barakat, 
Khaled Mansour, Malak S. Rouchdy, Habib Ayeb,  
Christian Handerson, Sara Pozzi, and Sara El-Sayed.

MaLak s. rouCHdy is assistant  
professor of sociology at the American 
University in Cairo.

iMan a. HaMdy is editor of Cairo 
Papers in Social Science.



36

Abdel Hafez, Yasser 11

Abu Sitta, Salman 16

Abusir 22

Alif 35

Antoon, Sinan 8

Arafa, Hatem 34

Baghdad Eucharist 8

Book of Safety 11

Booth, Marilyn 10, 13

Cairo Inside Out 14

Cairo Papers in Social Science 35

Campbell, Thomas P. 33

Canby, Sheila R. 32

Caridi, Paola 19

Christianity and Monasticism in  

Northern Egypt 30

Daoud, Hassan 10

Davis, Stephen J. 31

Diaries of Waguih Ghali 4

Dimitrova, Doriana 14

Early Coptic Papacy 31

Ekhtiar, Mariam D. 32

Embrace on Brooklyn Bridge 9

Empereur, Jean-Yves 24

Enany, Sarah 12

Essa, Ibrahim 7

Farewell Shiraz 17

Fishere, Ezzedine C. 9

Food Question in the Middle East 35

Gabra, Gawdat 30

Gadelrab, Sherry Sayed 27

Gender Justice and Legal Reform in 

Egypt 18

Guimier-Sorbets, Anne-Marie 24

Haidar, Navina Najat 32

Halim, Hala 35

Hamdy, Iman A. 35

Hassan Fathy 2

Hawas, May 4

Heimlich, Rüdiger 23

Henein, Nevine 28

Jerusalem without God 19

Kadivar, Cyrus 17

Khalifa, Khaled 6

Literature and Journalism 35

Longing of the Dervish 6

Mapping My Return 16

Marcus Simaika 28

Masterpieces from the Department of 

Islamic Art 32

Medicine and Morality in Egypt 27

Menorahs and Minarets 12

Metropolitan Museum of Art Guide 33

Moger, Robin 7

Moger, Robin 11

Musiqa al-Kalimat 34

Naylor, Trevor 14

No Knives in the Kitchens of This City 6

No Road to Paradise 10

Open Door 13

Orientalist Lives 20

Ossama, Bahaa Ed-Din 34

Otared 7

Paleopathology of the Ancient Egyptians 26

Parry, James 20

Peate, John 9

Pelle, André 24

Price, Leri 6

Protecting Pharaoh’s Treasure 23

Rabie, Mohammad 7

Reid, Donald M. 28

Resurrection in Alexandria 24

Rouchdy, Malak S. 35

Ruhayyim, Kamal 12

Sabbahy, Lisa 26

El Saddik, Wafaa 23

Seif el-Din, Mervat 24

Al-Sharmani, Mulki 18

Simaika, Samir 28

Soucek, Priscilla B. 32

Tabet, Maia 8

Takla, Hany 30

Televangelist 7

Verner, Miroslav 22

el-Wakil, Leïla 2

Wright, Jonathan 6, 7

al-Zayyat, Latifa 13

Ziada, Hammour 6

Index

AUC Press Online
For more information and news about 
the American University in Cairo Press 
and its publications, please visit our 
website: www.aucpress.com

AUC Press books can be ordered online 
in Egypt from www.aucpress.com; in 
North America from Oxford University 
Press (www.oup.com/us); in the rest of  
the world from I.B.Tauris (www.ibtauris.
com/distribution.aspx).

The best of the AUC Press’s scholarly 
studies is now available on Cairo 
Scholarship Online (part of the University 
Press Scholarship Online platform) in a 
cross-searchable library that offers quick 
and easy access to the full text of many 
books in Middle East Studies, including 
Politics, Economics, Social Issues, 
History, Biography, Culture, Architecture 
and the Arts, and Religious Studies. Go 
to: www.cairoscholarship.com.

A selection of AUC Press scholarly books 
in electronic form for libraries is avail-
able through ebrary, EBSCO, and Dawson 
Books.

Content from AUC Press scholarly 
books is also available for custom 
publishing for educators through 
University Readers 
(www.universityreaders.com).

A selection of AUC Press general and 
fiction books is available on the 
Amazon Kindle Store.

Publications available in e-book 
format are indicated by this icon 
throughout the catalog.



Distribution and Sales Contacts

The American University in Cairo Press
113 Sharia Kasr el Aini, P.O. Box 2511
Cairo, Egypt
www.aucpress.com

Trevor Naylor
Associate Director, Sales and Marketing
+20 2 2797 4001 / trevornaylor@aucegypt.edu

Basma El Manialawi
Marketing Manager
+20 2 2615 3973 / basma.manialawi@aucegyot.edu

Eissa Abou-Omar
Assistant Sales Manager
+20 2 2797 6323 / eissa@aucegypt.edu

Sameh El Moghazy
Assistant Sales Manager
+20 2 2797 6546 / elmoghazy@aucegypt.edu

Angela Y. Hafez
International Sales Coordinator
+20 2 2797 6897 / angelah@aucegypt.edu

Cherif Samaan
Distribution Center Manager
+20 2 2615 4715 / csamaan@aucegypt.edu

Egypt
AUC Press Distribution Center
New Cairo, Egypt
t +20 2 2615 4711/14/16 / f +20 2 2615 6005

North America
Oxford University Press
t 1-800-445-9714 / custerv.us@oup.com

Rest of the World
I.B.Tauris Publishers
t +44 (0) 20 7243 1225 / f +44 (0) 20 7243 1226
pdavighi@ibtauris.com

A detailed list of distribution and sales contacts for 
territories outside of Egypt and North America can be 
found at: www.ibtauris.com/Distribution.aspx

All AUC Press books are available at the AUC Bookstore:

Tahrir
AUC Tahrir Square Campus, 02-2797-5929

New Cairo
AUC New Cairo Campus, 02-2615-1305

Maadi
The Community Services Association (CSA) 
4 Road 21, Maadi

Official partner bookstore in Zamalek
Diwan Bookstore
159, 26th July St., Zamalek
Telephone: +201222407084 - +201000775760
info@diwanegypt.com

Prices and publication dates subject to change without notice



The American University in Cairo Press is proud to present its Spring 2017 selection 
of new books, covering all aspects of life, culture, and the history of this fascinating 
and complex area of the world. After a successful season of books winning awards 
across the world with our fiction, non-fiction, and general interest books, this new 
range of excellent publications has something to offer anyone interested in Egypt 
and the Middle East.  

Visit us at www.aucpress.com
and www.hoopoefiction.com

Follow us on:

The American University in Cairo Press
Cairo • New York

AUC
PRESS




